



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya N. Prasad and Ms. Esha
Dutta, Advocates

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD with Mr.
Mayank, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

09.01.2023

It is already 4.45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 25.04.2023.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 9, 2023/rhc