



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Esha Dutta and Ms. Shaalini Agrawal,
Advs.

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Arora and Mr. Kapil Dutta,
Advs. for MCD.
SI Munish Kumar, SI Yogesh Kumar,
PS K.M. Pura.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 31.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 03, 2024

SDS