



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022**
SUNAYANA SIBALPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTIRespondent
Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Mr. Kapil Dutta,
Mr. Vansh Luthra and Ms. Simran
Arora, Advocates for MCD
SI Yogesh Kumar, PS K.M. Pur, Delhi

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
31.07.2024
List on 26th November, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 31, 2024
st