



\$~21 and 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022, CM APPL. 22905/2022

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. Shaalini Agrawal
and Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advocates
along with petitioners in person.

versus

DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Ananya
Sanjiv Saraogi, Advocates with Mr.
Satyavir, Director for GNCTD.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Amit Singh, Advocate for Delhi Police
with SI Abhishek, P.S. Inderpuri.
SI Nitesh Yadav, P.S. K.M. Pur.
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD
with Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, Dy. Director.

22

+ CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022

SUNAYANA SIBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. Shaalini Agrawal
and Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advocates
along with petitioners in person.

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Amit Singh, Advocate for Delhi Police
with SI Abhishek, P.S. Inderpuri.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% 04.09.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the farewell reference for Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shalinder Kaur, the matters could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 14.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/bsr/sp