



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022 & CM APPL. 22905/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. Shoalini A., Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Ms. Nandita M., Advs.

versus

DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr. Amit Singh, Advs, along with ACP Somnath Parthui, Insp. Prahlad, SHO with SI Yogesh Kumar.
Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi, Adv. Mr. Satyavir Singh, Director in person.

11

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. Shoalini A., Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Ms. Nandita M., Advs.

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD with Dr. Sanjeev Gupta. Dy. Director (US), Dr. Akhilesh Kamal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%



1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 21.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 04, 2025/