



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022& CM APPL. 22905/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. S. Agarwal, Mr. Siddharth Pandey & Ms. Nandita Mishra, Advs.

versus

DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi & Mr. Sameer Gupta, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr. Kashif Zafar, Advs. with Mr. Somnath Puruthi, ACP, Defence Colony, SI Yogesh Kumar, P.S. Kotla Mubarakpur.
SI Rajesh Kumar, P.S. Najafgarh.
Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing Counsel with Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, Dy. Dir. (VS)/HQ & Mr. Akhilesh Kamal, Dy. Dir (MS) CNL.

18

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022**

SUNAYANA SIBALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Esha Dutta, Ms. S. Agarwal, Mr. Siddharth Pandey & Ms. Nandita Mishra, Advs.

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTIRespondent

Through: Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr. Kashif Zafar, Advs. with Mr. Somnath



Puruthi, ACP, Defence Colony, SI
Yogesh Kumar, P.S. Kotla
Mubarakpur.

Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, Standing
Counsel with Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, Dy.
Dir. (VS)/HQ & Mr. Akhilesh Kamal,
Dy. Dir (MS) CNL.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the MCD submits that action taken report has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing. Copy has been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. In the meantime, minutes of the meeting dated 14.11.2025 at the office of ACP, sub Division, Defence Colony alongwith the proposed action plan on behalf of the petitioner shall be placed on record.
4. List on 28.11.2025 at 2:30 P.M.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/nk/sg