



\$~46 and 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 434/2022 & CM APPL. 22905/2022, CM APPL.
80911/2025

SUNAYANA SIBAL & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Esha Dutta, Mr. Siddharth
Pandey, Ms. Nandita Mishra and Mr.
Manish Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

DR. RAVINDRA SHARMA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Chetan Sharma, Advocates with Insp.
Prahlad Singh and SI Yogesh Kumar,
P.S. K.M. Pur for DP.
SI Amit Bhardwaj, P.S. Najafgarh.

47

+ CONT.CAS(C) 868/2022

SUNAYANA SIBAL.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Esha Dutta, Mr. Siddharth
Pandey, Ms. Nandita Mishra and Mr.
Manish Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

SHRI GYANESH BHARTIRespondent

Through: Mr. Manu Chaturvedi, SC for MCD.
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr.
Chetan Sharma, Advocates with Insp.
Prahlad Singh and SI Yogesh Kumar,
P.S. K.M. Pur for DP.
SI Amit Bhardwaj, P.S. Najafgarh.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
13.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that the Senior Counsel who has to argue these petitions is unavailable today on account of bereavement in the family.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 13, 2026/bsr